

ARA US HOSPITALITY TRUST

A stapled group comprising:

ARA US HOSPITALITY PROPERTY TRUST

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 24 September 2018 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by

ARA Trust Management (USH) Pte. Ltd.

ARA US HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT TRUST

(a business trust constituted on 29 October 2018 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by

ARA Business Trust Management (USH) Pte. Ltd.

11 April 2023

Dear Stapled Securityholder

FY 2022 ANNUAL REPORT AND NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

We are pleased to inform you that we have published the FY 2022 Annual Report of ARA US Hospitality Trust ("**ARA H-Trust**"), and the Notice of Annual General Meeting ("**AGM**") to be convened by physical means on 27 April 2023.

The electronic copies of the FY 2022 Annual Report and Notice of AGM are available for download from the ARA H-Trust corporate website at www.araushotels.com, as well as the website of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited.

We are adopting electronic communications as part of our ongoing ESG efforts. Should you wish to receive a printed copy of the FY 2022 Annual Report, please complete the Request Form and return it to us no later than **17 April 2023**.

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of

ARA TRUST MANAGEMENT (USH) PTE. LTD.

(As manager of ARA US Hospitality Property Trust) (Company registration no. 201829676W)

ARA BUSINESS TRUST MANAGEMENT (USH) PTE. LTD.

(As trustee-manager of ARA US Hospitality Management Trust) (Company registration no. 201829682G)

Lee Jin Yong Chief Executive Officer



ARA US HOSPITALITY TRUST

A stapled group comprising:

ARA US HOSPITALITY PROPERTY TRUST

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 24 September 2018 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

ARA US HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT TRUST

(a business trust constituted on 29 October 2018 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

Glue all sides firmly. Stapling & spot sealing are disallowed.

REQUEST FORM

FOR PRINTED COPY OF FY2022 ANNUAL REPORT

To: ARA Trust Management (USH) Pte. Ltd.
(Manager of ARA US Hospitality Property Trust) &

ARA Business Trust Management (USH) Pte. Ltd. (Trustee-manager of ARA US Hospitality Management Trust)

Please tick the box below and return the form to us by **17 April 2023** in the following manner if you wish to receive a printed copy of the FY2022 Annual Report:

- (a) if submitted by post, by completing and signing the Request Form, before sending it to the office of the Stapled Security Registrar at 1 Harbourfront Avenue, #14-07 Keppel Bay Tower, Singapore 098632; or
- (b) if submitted electronically, by completing and signing the Request Form, before attaching and sending a clear scanned PDF copy of it to the Stapled Security Registrar at **SRS.TeamD@boardroomlimited.com**.

Note: By completing, signing and returning the request form to us, you agree and acknowledge that we and/or our service providers may collect, use and disclose your personal data, as contained in your submitted request form or which is otherwise collected from you (or your authorised representative(s)), for the purpose of processing and effecting your request.

| 1 st fold here | | |
|--|---|--|
| BUSINESS REPLY SERVICE PERMIT NO. 09567 III III III III III III III III III I | Postage will be paid by addressee. For posting in Singapore only. | |
| 2 nd fold here | | |
| 3 rd fold here | | |